ZiLOG W
ORLDWIDE
 H
EADQUARTERS
 • 910 E. H
AMILTON
 A
VENUE

ORDERING INFORMATION PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
30 PS002000-SEC1099
10. ORDERING INFORMATION
For faster results, contact your local ZiLOG sales offices for assistance in ordering
the part(s) required.
10.1 PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
ZiLOG part numbers consist of a number of components. For example, part num-
ber ZSBI050PZ000SC is a ZSBI050 DIP that operates in the 0ºC to +70ºC tem-
perature range, with Plastic Standard Flow. The ZSBI050PZ000SC part number
corresponds to the code segments indicated in the following table.
ZSBI050 Available Packages
Standard Temperature
8-Pin DIP ZSBI050PZ000SC
8-Pin SOIC ZSBI050SZ000SC
Code Example
Preferred Package P = Plastic Dual In-Line Package
Longer Lead Time S = Small Outline Integrated Circuit
Speed Not Applicable
Standard Temperature S = 0°C to +70°C
Environmental Flow C = Plastic Standard
Z ZiLOG Prefix
SB Security/Building Control
I Interface
050 Product Number
PZ Package
000 Analog Device
S Temperature
C Environmental Flow
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION DISCLAIMER
PS002000-SEC1099 31
11. DISCLAIMER
©1999 by ZiLOG, Inc. All rights reserved. Information in this publication con-
cerning the devices, applications, or technology described is intended to suggest
possible uses and may be superseded. ZiLOG, INC. DOES NOT ASSUME LIA-
BILITY FOR OR PROVIDE A REPRESENTATION OF ACCURACY OF THE
INFORMATION, DEVICES, OR TECHNOLOGY DESCRIBED IN THIS DOC-
UMENT. ZiLOG ALSO DOES NOT ASSUME LIABILITY FOR INTELLEC-
TUAL PROPERTY INFRINGEMENT RELATED IN ANY MANNER TO USE
OF INFORMATION, DEVICES, OR TECHNOLOGY DESCRIBED HEREIN
OR OTHERWISE. Except with the express written approval of ZiLOG, use of
information, devices, or technology as critical components of life support systems
is not authorized. No licenses are conveyed, implicitly or otherwise, by this docu-
ment under any intellectual property rights.
ZiLOG, Inc.
910 East Hamilton Avenue, Suite 110
Campbell, CA 95008
Telephone (408) 558-8500
FAX 408 558-8300
Internet: HTTP://WWW.ZILOG.COM
DISCLAIMER PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
32 PS002000-SEC1099
PS000100-TVC0399 ZSBI010 PRELIMINARY 33
INDEX
A
Ambient Temperature under Bias . . . . . . . . 19
Architectural Overview . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9